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The Stat-X® product offerings cover a wide range of enclosed special hazard fire protection
applications, and we also offer a personal protection device, the Stat-X First Responder® for
use for by professional fire responders. This catalog was created to help simplify the choices
and to show photos of the various components.

All of our products are designed and installed by one of our trained and certified distributor
partners.
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Thermal/Manual and Manual ONLY Generators
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Thermal/Manual Generators

These are our automatic units which are thermally activated. They self-activate when they
reach a pre-selected temperature which is determined by the thermal head temperature

chosen.

They can also be configured to activate manually with a cable pull system. See page 7-11.

Part Number

Description

15300
15311
15410
15510
15511
15610
15711

30T generator

60T Long generator
100T generator
250T generator
250MT generator
500T generator
1000MT generator

30T Generator
PN: 15300

100T Generator
PN: 15410

60T Long Generator
PN: 15311

250T Generator
PN: 15510
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250MT Generator
PN: 15511

1000MT Generator
PN: 15711

500T Generator
PN: 15610

Stat<

Aerosol Fire Suppression

Stat-X® Product Catalog



Stat

Aerosol Fire Suppression

Manual/Thermal Actuation Heads

Part Number

Description

20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20112
20113
20114
20115
20116
20117

M/T Head 158°F/70°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 158°F/70°C vertical pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 203°F/95°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 203°F/95°C vertical pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 254°F/123°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 254°F/123°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 158°F/70°C horizontal pull, BRASS

M/T Head 158°F/70°C vertical pull, BRASS

M/T Head 203°F/95°C horizontal pull, BRASS

M/T Head 203°F/95°C vertical pull, BRASS

M/T Head 254°F/123°C horizontal pull, BRASS
M/T Head 254°F/123°C vertical pull, BRASS
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Manual Only (Pull) Actuation Heads

Part Number Description
14654 Manual only head, vertical pull, BRASS
14655 Manual only head, horizontal pull, BRASS

Thermal Switches

Part Number Description
14670 Thermal switch 257° F/ 125° C normally open
14680 Thermal switch 257° F/ 125° C normally closed

The thermal switches we offer are meant to be used with thermally actuated Stat-X generators to
provide a dry contact interface point for shutting down process equipment and/or HYAC equipment in
a protected area or to monitor a Stat-X generator for notification that it has discharged. The thermal
switches are one-time use devices that should be attached to the discharge port-end of a Stat-X
generator. When the generator discharges the heat of the aerosol agent and the generator will
activate the switch.
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Cable Pull Rope Assemblies

Part Number

Description

14682
14681
14667
14668
14669
14686
14689
14687
14688
14683
14663
14685
14664
14684
14698

300°F 3ft cable pull assembly, red T-handle
300°F 12ft cable pull assembly, red T-handle
300°F 40ft cable pull assembly, red T-handle
300°F 12ft cable pull assembly, extender
300°F 40ft cable pull assembly, extender
200°F 3ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
200°F 6ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
200°F 12ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
200°F 40ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
Weather-resistant plastic wall-mount cover box
Cable tee pulley

Oval sleeve SS (package of 10)

Oval sleeve tin-plated copper (package of 50)

Steel 3" corner L-brackets (for 300°F cables only)

Recessed stainless open cup

Stainless oval sleeve crimp 300°F rated bowden cable pull rope with red T-handle & extender cable

rope.
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Cable pull rope end is looped through the T-model activator cotter pin manual release and crimped
with a choice of stainless or tin-plated copper oval sleeve. Cable bulkhead fittings must be properly
anchored. Thermal switch is an optional electrical contact to indicate released status.

This is the 200°F rated bowden cable pull rope with black T-handle.

Cable tee pulley (PN: 14663) will accept a T-handle cable pull rope as input and two extender cables
as outputs. This permits one T-handle to pull the cotter pins of 2 thermal/manual head activators.
Tiered use of multiple tee pulleys is possible.
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Cable pull polycarbonate cover box includes clear cover. Intended for bulkhead surface mount and
includes vertical and horizontal hinges for snap-on cover. Cover can be locked or fitted with breakable

tamper seal (not supplied). T-handle cables have removable knobs and bulkhead fittings for
penetration mounting.
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Recessed stainless steel open cup (PN: 14698) can be used with black T-handle cable pull for use
with consoles.

Pleaserefertoourt her mal / manual o wn autofhatc design manlal famale t h e
technical information.
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Electrical Generators
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Electrically Operated Generators

These are our electrically operat edartgfafiresydemor s. The
including detection and controls. They are designed with a fire alarm/releasing panel.

Part Number Description

15100 30E generator

15110 60E generator

15111 60E Long generator

15120 100E generator

15130 250E generator

15530 250ME generator

15140 500E generator

15150 1000E generator

15550 1000ME generator

15160 1500E generator

15170 2500E generator

30E Generator 60E Generator
PN: 15100 PN: 15110
60E Long Generator 100E Generator
PN: 15111 PN: 15120
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